

## Participação Qualificada

Nos termos e para os efeitos do n.º1 do art. 17.º do Código dos Valores Mobiliários, Jerónimo Martins SGPS, S.A. (Jerónimo Martins) informa que no dia 19 de Janeiro, a Wellington Management Group LLP comunicou à Jerónimo Martins que, a 18 de Janeiro de 2022, passou a deter direitos de voto acima do limite de participação de 2%, tal como apresentado em anexo.

Lisboa, 19 de Janeiro de 2022



## Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer and to the competent authority)

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:									
Jeronimo Martins SGPS, S.A.									
2. Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):  [X] An acquisition or disposal of voting rights  [] An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments  [] An event changing the breakdown of voting rights  [] Other (please specify):									
3. Details of person su	ubject to the notific	cation obligation:							
Name: Wellington Managemen	nt Group LLP	City and country of re-	City and country of registered office (if applicable): Boston, USA						
4. Full name of shareh	older(s) (if different	t from 3.):							
5. Date on which the to	hreshold was cros	sed or reached:							
6. Total positions of p	erson(s) subject to	the notification obliga	ition:						
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 7.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer					
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	2.00%	0.00%	2.00%	629,293,220					
Position of previous notification (if applicable)									



## 7. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached:

## A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of voting	g rights	% of voting rights		
	<b>Direct</b> (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC)	
PTJMT0AE0001 Common Stock		12,592,866		2.00%	
SUBTOTAL A		12,592,866	2	.00%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Art. 13(1)(a) of Directive 2004/109/EC								
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted	% of voting rights				
Depository Receipt			6 Depository Receipt shares or 12 votes on a converted basis	0.00%				
		SUBTOTAL B.1	12	0.00%				

B 2: Financial   2004/109/EC	Instruments with sir	nilar economic e	effect according	to Art. 13(1)(b) o	f Directive
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date	Exercise/ Conversion Period	Physical or cash settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL B.2		



- **8.** Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applicable box):
- [] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.
- [X] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:

Name	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold
Wellington Management Group LLP	2.00%		2.00%
Wellington Group Holdings LLP	2.00%		2.00%
Wellington Investment Advisors Holdings LLP	2.00%		2.00%
Wellington Management Company LLP			
Wellington Management Group LLP	2.00%		2.00%
Wellington Group Holdings LLP	2.00%		2.00%
Wellington Investment Advisors Holdings LLP	2.00%		2.00%
Wellington Management Global Holdings, Ltd.			
Wellington Management International Ltd			

9. In cas	e of proxy voting:	[name of the proxy hole	der] will cease to h	nold [% and <i>i</i>	number] v	oting
rights as	of [date].					

1	n	١.	Δ	d	4it	io	n	ı	in	fο	rn	na	tic	'n	
ı	w	- 1	-	u		10		11	111	10		111	H	) I I	_

Done at London, UK on 19 January 2022.